L13000178442

-		
(Req	uestor's Name)	
(Add	ress)	
(Addi	ess)	
(City/	State/Zip/Phon	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Due)	<u></u>	
(Busi	ness Entity Nar	ne)
(Docu	ıment Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to Fi	ling Officer:	
	·	

Office Use Only



900254754369

12/23/13--01043--005 **155.00





DATE 12/19/13

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

SUBJECT: Lee County Ranch LLC

I have enclosed the original and one copy of the Articles of Organization. You will also find my check for \$155.00 to cover the cost of the Filing Fees, Certified Copy of the Articles of Organization and Fee for Registered Agent Designation for the above named LLC.

Sincerel

James Heckler

Please send accepted Articles of Organization to the following address:

James Heckler 5512 8th Street SW, Lehigh Acres, Fl. 33971 Tel. 239-910-7476

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I -Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is: Lee County Ranch LLC

ARTICLE II -Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is: 5512 8th Street SW, Lehigh Acres, Fl. 33971

ARTICLE III -Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

James Heckler, 5512 8th Street SW, Lehigh Acres, Fl. 33971

13 DEC 23 PM 1: NI
SECRETARY OF STATE
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIG

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. Ifurther agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

Registered Agent's Signature

Article IV Manager(s) or Managing Member(s)

<u>Title</u> Name and Address

MGRM James Heckler

5512 8th Street SW, Lehigh Acres, Fl. 33971

Article V -Management (Check box if applicable.) The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by one manager or mo	re mana	agers	
and is, therefore, a manager -managed company.			
ARTICLE V: Effective Date			
The effective date is <u>WHEN FILED</u> Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member X.			
(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury the stated herein are true.) James Heckler	nat the f	acts	
Filing Fees: \$100.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization \$ 25.00 Designation of Reg \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional) \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)	gistered	Ager	nt
	SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA	13 DEC 23 PM 1: N4	B . Land Treat Topical